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Received by the governor, March 3. 1880. 
Received by the secretary of state, March 6, 1880. 

Note by score. NOTE BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE. —The foregoing act, 
Lary of state, having been presented to the governor for his approval, and not 

having been returned by him to the house of the legislature in 
which it originated within the time prescribed by the constitu-
tion of the state, has become a law without his approval. 

[No 154, A.] 	 • [Published March 12, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 140. 
AN ACT to legalize the acts of the supervisors ot Monroe 

county in paying bounties for the destruction of foxes. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The acts of the supervisors of Monroe 

county in paying bounties for the destruction of foxes 
is hereby declared to be legal. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Received by the governor, March 3, 1880. 
Received by the secretary of state March 6, 1830. 

NOTE BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE. — The foregoing act 
having been presented to the governor for his approval, and not 
having been returned by him to the house ot the legislature in 
which it originated, within the Vine prescribed by the constitu-
tion of the state, has become a law without his approval. 

A opropria'ion, 
$15000. 

Purposes for 
which money 
to be applied. 

[No. 115, S.] 	 [Published March 12, 1880.] 
CHAPTER 141. 

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money therein named 
to Wisconsin industrial school for girls. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 

WiHconsin industrial school for girls, out of any money 
in the treasury not other wise appropriated, fifteen thous-
and dollars, for the following purposes, to-wit: For the 
erection of additional buildings, including dry-house 
for laundry, ten thousand dollars ; for barn and veget-
able room, twelve hundred dollars; for horses, vehicles 
and necessary outfit, eight hundred dollars ; for furni-
ture, fifteen hundred dollars, and for grading grounds 
and building sidewalks, fifteEn hundred dollars : but 
no money herein appropriated shall be drawn from the 
treasury except upon the written approval by the gov-
ernor, filed in the office of the secretary of state, of such 

Legalized. 

Note by [mere. 
tary or state. 


